PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN TSENGAS	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURPET'S COMPANY
Street Address:	1300 EAST STREET
City:	FAIRPORT HARBOR
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166961422

Email: kjk@mccarthylebit.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN KALL

Address Line 1: 101 WEST PROSPECT AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15731-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN KALL
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kall/
DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

502750591

source=00585376#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0422

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Invention Assignment)

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to OurPet's Company, a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 1300 East Street, Fairport Harbor, OH 44077, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the invention or improvements in an invention for a Functional Pet Feeder Insert, invented by me (and described in the patent application entitled Functional Pet Feeder Insert and referenced by Docket No. 15731-00008), together with all applications for patents for the same in other countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I request and empower any duly authorized official to issue any patent on the invention or improvements, or resulting from the improvements, to assignee or its successors or assigns.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the invention or improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention or improvements in all countries.

X Steven Tsengas PhD

RECORDED: 04/02/2014

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0423